GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1361
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2018

COLLAPSE OF ROB IN ANDHERI

1361.KUNWAR HARIBANSH SINGH:
SHRI SANJAY DHOTRE:
SHRI BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB:
SHRI GAJANAN KIRTIKAR:
SHRI SUDHEER GUPTA:
SHRI RAHUL SHEWALE:
SHRIMATI ANJU BALA:
SHRI S.R. VIJAYAKUMAR:
SHRI S. RAJENDRAN:
SHRI TEJ PRATAP SINGH YADAV:
SHRI BIDYUT BARAN MAHATO:
SHRI T. RADHAKRISHNAN:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made an estimation of the loss of property in the collapse of a Road Over Bridge (ROB) in Andheri, Mumbai in the recent past;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any inquiry to fix accountability of such collapse of ROB;

(d) if so, the details and outcome thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(e) the number of such incidents along with loss of property and lives reported therein across the country during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1361 BY KUNWAR HARIBANSH SINGH,
SHRI SANJAY DHOTRE, SHRI BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB, SHRI GAJANAN
KIRTIKAR, SHRI SUDHEER GUPTA, SHRI RAHUL SHEWALE, SHRIMATI
ANJU BALA, SHRI S.R. VIJAYAKUMAR, SHRI S. RAJENDRAN, SHRI TEJ
PRATAP SINGH YADAV, SHRI BIDYUT BARAN MAHATO AND SHRI T.
RADHAKRISHNAN TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 25.07.2018
REGARDING COLLAPSE OF ROB IN ANDHERI

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Estimated loss of property in the collapse of Road Over Bridge in Andheri, Mumbai is approximately is ¥.88.54 lakh.

(c) & (d): Commissioner of Railway Safety/Western Circle has been nominated for conducting enquiry. Enquiry is in progress.

(e): One such incidence has taken place previously in Gujarat State (Ahmedabad) on 03.10.2015 where loss of property was %.8.50 lakh and

no life was lost.
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